

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No. 329/2018 in
SWP No. 1301/2014

Reena Rani

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Rakesh Kumar Sangral & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

ORDER

08.05.2026

Called twice.

None for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice adjourned to May 22, 2026.



(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
08.05.2026
Sunita